Broadcom AV02-0501EN
2
HSMx-A2-xx-xxxxx Bi-Color
HSMx-A3xx-xxxxx Tri-Color Data Sheet
Surface Mount LED Indicators,
PLCC-4 SMT LEDs
Package Drawing
NOTE: All dimensions in millimeters (mm).

PLCC-4 SMT LEDs
Tri Color
Part Numbering System
Part Number Color 1 Color 2 Color 3
HSMF-A341-xxxxx AllnGaP Red InGaN Green InGaN Blue
Part Number
Color 1 Color 2 Color 3
Min. Iv
@ 20 mA
Typical Iv
@ 20 mA
Min. Iv
@ 20 mA
Typical Iv
@ 20 mA
Min. Iv
@ 20 mA
Typical Iv
@ 20 mA
Bin ID (mcd) (mcd) Bin ID (mcd) (mcd) Bin ID (mcd) (mcd)
HSMF-A341-A00J1
K2 9.0 13.0 L2 14.0 20.0 K2 9.2 10.0
P1 45.0 80.0 R1 112.5 160.0 K2 9.2 10.0
P1 45.0 80.0 R1 112.5 160.0 K2 9.2 10.0
P1 45.0 80.0 R1 112.5 160.0 N1 28.5 40.0
P1 45.0 80.0 R1 112.5 160.0 N1 28.5 40.0
NOTE: The luminous intensity IV, is measured at the mechanical axis of the lamp package. The actual peak of the spatial
radiation pattern may not be aligned with this axis.
NOTE: IV tolerance = ±10%.
HSM  X1  –  A  X2  X3X4  –  X5X6  X7  X8X9
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Limit
Device Specification Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Broadcom AV02-0501EN
5
HSMx-A2-xx-xxxxx Bi-Color
HSMx-A3xx-xxxxx Tri-Color Data Sheet
Surface Mount LED Indicators,
PLCC-4 SMT LEDs
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Parameters
 AlInGaP
GaP AlGaAs Red, Amber Yellow Green GaN/InGaN
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in figure 4.
30 mA 30 mA 30 mAb,c
b. Drive Current between 10 mA and 30 mA are recommended for best long-term performance.
c. Operation at current below 5 mA is not recommended.
20 mAc 20 mA
Peak Forward Currentd
d. Duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Power Dissipation 78 mW 78 mW 72 mW 48 mW 120 mW
Reverse Voltage 5V